

Northwest Bank Announces Changes to its Board of Directors

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 17, 2019

Northwest Bank reports that it has made changes to its Board of Directors. Longtime Board Chairman Charles "Chuck" Kullberg has retired. Chuck joined the Northwest Bank board in 1997 and was named Chairman in 2002. He was the owner of Interstate Pollution Control, Inc. in Rockford. For the past several years, Chuck was also a member of the Board of Directors of Foresight Financial Group, Northwest Bank's parent company. He has retired from that position as well.

Northwest Bank Board of Director Member John Morrissey has been appointed the new Chairman of the Board. John joined the board in 2008. The Rockford native is President of Staff Management, Inc. and Market Dimensions, Inc., and is a principal of the Morrissey Family Businesses. He is an accomplished business professional who has been active in business, financial and executive management for more than 30 years. Mr. Morrissey is a certified public accountant (inactive) and an honors graduate of Creighton University. He is an active community volunteer for various healthcare, religious, educational and social service organizations.

The Board has voted for Jon Reidy to be a new Director. Mr. Reidy is currently the Executive Vice President and General Counsel at Aircraft Gear Corporation, headquartered in Loves Park. Jon is a veteran of the United States Marine Corps. He received his Bachelor's degree from Wabash College in Indiana before graduating with a law degree from the University of Texas. Jon, his wife, and their three young children relocated to the Rockford area in early 2016 to assume his current position. Mr. Reidy is excited about the opportunity to join a local financial institution and enhance his commitment to the local community.

About Northwest Bank of Rockford

Northwest Bank is the largest locally-owned banking organization headquartered in Winnebago County and a member of Foresight Financial Group, Inc. Since 1972, Northwest Bank has been committed to actively supporting and investing in the local community as well as creating exceptional customer experiences each and every time with the Power of Yes.

Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender

For more information, please contact:
Stephanie Pearson, Marketing Coordinator
Northwest Bank of Rockford

spearson@nwbrockford.com 815.316.7860 www.nwbrockford.com

END ###